FILIPINO AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF STAFFORD, VA 2019 EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S ELECTION

Under the provisions of the FAASV Bylaws, ARTICLE XI-ELECTION states:

- Section 1. Election of Officers shall be held annually at a General Meeting in March. Elected officers shall assume duty immediately on the first of April, and will be installed in May.
- Section 2. The Board of Directors will manage and convene the election. The Board of Directors has the authority to call a special election to fill a vacant position.
- Section 3. Eligibility requirements for Fil-Am Officers:
 - a. Candidates for President and Vice President must possess a high level of knowledge regarding Filipino heritage and culture.
 - b. For President, the candidate must be an active member, and in good standing for two consecutive years.
 - c. For other officers, the candidate must be an active member, and in good standing for one year.
- Section 4. Term limit for all executive board members is two years, or minimum of one year.
- Section 5. The election of officers may be done by written ballots or by hand counting. A simple affirmative vote of the majority of all members present shall be necessary to elect an officer.
- Section 6. Proxy votes will not be accepted for the election of the officers.
- Section 7. Nominees must be present. If a member cannot be present and would like to run for a particular office, the member must submit a "letter of intent" to the Board of Directors for a particular position, as applicable. E-mail is an acceptable form of written intent.
- Section 8. No elected/appointed officials can serve two positions at the same time.

FILIPINO AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF STAFFORD, VA 2019 EXECUTIVE OFFICERS ELECTION

VOTING INSTRUCTIONS:

- 1. The members listed on the ballot below have been nominated as candidates for President, Vice President, Treasurer, Corresponding Secretary and Recording Secretary.
- 2. Cast your vote for your candidates of choice by placing an "X" in the appropriate boxes on the Official Ballot. Please vote only one (1) candidate in each vacancy.
- 3. Complete and sign the Voter Identification Form below. The form including your signature and date must be completed for the Official Ballot to be valid.
- 4. Submit the Official Ballot and the Voter Identification Form to the Board of Directors.
- 5. Election results will be announced before the end of the March 31, 2019 at General Assembly.

Vote! Exercise your membership right.

Voting ballots must be received at the General Assembly
On March 31, 2019 at 1:30 pm – 4:30 pm at Porter Library

FAASV EXECUTIVE OFFICERS' ELECTION OFFICIAL BALLOT 2019

President:	Recording Secretary:
Vice President:	Corresponding Secretary:
Treasurer:	
Member's Name:Signature:	